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Bold Eagle
(6) 1.08.4 € 5,124,087

Ready Cash
(6) 1.10.3 € 4,282,300

Indy de Vive
Viking's Way

Tekiflore

Kidea
Extreme Dream

Doceanide du Lilas

Reethi Rah Jet
(3) 1.19.0 € 7,990

Love You
Coktail Jet

Guilty of Love

Hippodamia
Workaholic

April Pearl

Sofia Sisu

Donato Hanover
(3) 1.50.1 3,058,058 USD

Andover Hall
Garland Lobell

Amour Angus

D Train
Donerail

Aldyth Hanover

Armbro Carroll

Malabar Man
Supergill

Lady Love McBur

SJ's Image
Balanced Image

Sassy Jane

SOFIA SISU (2011 by Donato Hanover) Dam of 7 foals (2015-2022).

ARMBRO CARROLL (2002 by Malabar Man) Dam of 9 foals (2006-2015).

SJ'S IMAGE (1995 by Balanced Image) (2) 2.00.1, 57,198 USD, 8:3-0-3, Dam of 7 foals (1999-2008).

Sisyfos Breeders AB Jolie Sisu (SWE) 2019

Mare, 1.13.2, 163,707 SEK

View Sale Page details as:

Racehorse Broodmare

GENTLEMAN SISU (2016 g, Pastor Stephen) 1.12.6, 464,800 SEK, 58:7-5-7.

Jolie Sisu (2019 m, Bold Eagle) 1.13.2, 163,707 SEK, 33:3-3-2.

Lion Sisu (2021 g, Readly Express) 1.16.7, 80,000 SEK, 2:2-0-0.

Medusa Sisu (2022 m, Makethemark).

Fergie Sisu (2015 m, Formula One).

Kalinka Sisu (2020 m, Django Riff).

Herkules Sisu (2017 h, Classic Photo).

DARTAGNAN SISU (2013 h, Ready Cash) (4) 1.10.5, € 129,236, 10 wins.

DIONNE SISU (2010 m, Yankee Glide) 1.11.2, 1,323,040 SEK, 14 wins. Dam of:
Jamie Sisu (2019 g, Nuncio) (4) 1.13.0, 702,925 SEK, 14 wins. At 4, winner leg Klass (SEK 257.500) at Boden, 2nd in leg Klass II (SEK 260.000) at Skellefteå.

BE MY BABY (2006 m, Yankee Glide) (3) 1.57.2, 79,912 USD, 1 wins. Dam of:
TACO TUESDAY (2013 g, Cantab Hall) (4) Q1.52.3, 505,367 USD, 30 wins. At 2, winner of Bluegrass at Lexington. At 3, Townsend Ackerman at The
Meadowlands.
Blazing Trail (2016 g, Father Patrick) (4) 1.54.4, BT 1.54.0, 155,514 USD, 11 wins.
No Bus For Us (2014 m, Muscle Massive) (3) 1.54.4, 85,405 USD, 5 wins.

Two Shot Lead (2007 g, Yankee Glide) (5) 1.55.3, 42,579 USD, 9 wins.

Crystal Downs (2009 m, Yankee Glide) (3) 1.58.4, 26,577 USD, 7 wins.

Excalibur Sisu (2014 g, Quite Easy U.S.) 1.12.7, 270,882 SEK, 2 wins.

LOCKKEEPER (1999 h, Mr Lavec) (2) 1.58.1, BT (3) 1.57.0, 167,893 USD, 5 wins.

Highland Thunder (2008 g, Conway Hall) (3) 1.55.4, 77,389 USD, 3 wins.

Cerino Pellegrino (2001 g, San Pellegrino) (4) 1.54.1, 62,014 USD, 4 wins.

Also producer of:
DAUGHTER AS (2019 m, Father Patrick) (5) 1.08.6, € 384,680, 16 wins. At 2, 2nd in Criterium Femmine (gr III, €34.100) at La Capanelle, 4th in Premio Ilaria Jet (gr I,
€180.400) at Agnano. At 3, winner Premio Orsi Mangelt Filly (gr II, €88.000) at Torino in 1.11,5a/1 600. Gran Premio Marche Elio Mattii (gr III, €40.040) at
Montegiorgio, 2nd in Oaks del Trotto (gr I, €253.000) at La Capanelle in 1.11,8a/1 640, Gran Premio Campionato Femminile (gr II, €66.000) at Garigliano, 3rd in
Premio Etruria Femmine (gr III, €40.040) at Firenze, Premio Italia (gr III, €40.040) at Bologna, elim Oaks del Trotto (€22.000) at La Caoanelle in 1.12,7a/1 640. At 4,
winner Premio Unione Europea Filly (gr II, €77.000) at Modena in 1.12,5a/1 600, Premio Città di Torino - Femmine (gr II, €66.000) at Torino, Campionato Femminile 4
Anni finale - Memorial R Capasso (gr II, €66.000) at SS Cosma-Damiano, Premio Città di Follonica Femmine (gr II, €66.000) at Follonica, Gran Premio San Paolo Mario
Mattii (gr III, €37.400) at Montegiorgio, 2nd in Gran Premio Royal Mares (gr I, €100.100) at Agnano in 1.10,8a/1 600, Premio Firenze (gr II, €66.000) at Firenze in
1.12,5a/2 020, Premio Continentale Filly (gr II, €66.000) at Bologna in 1.12,5a/1 660, 3rd in Premio Regione Campania Femmine (gr II, €66.000) at Agnano in
1,12,4a/2 100, Premio Antonio Carena (gr II, €66.000) at La Capanelle, 6th in Premio Giuseppe Biasuzzi (gr I, €121.000) at Treviso. At 5, winner elim Gran Premio
Palio dei Comuni - Memorial A d'Angelo (€11.000) at SS Cosma Damiano, 2nd in Gran Premio Palio dei Comuni - Memorial A d'Angelo final (gr II, €44.000) at SS
Cosma Damiano, Premio E.N.C.A.T. (gr III, €35.200) at La Maura, 3rd in Premio Costa Azzurra (gr I, €154.000) at Torino, Premio Renzo Orlando (gr III, €37.400) at
Modena.
Highland Top Hill (2014 m, Muscle Hill) (5) 1.52.4, BT 1.52.1, 183,438 USD, 8 wins.
Highland Dynamite (2015 m, Explosive Matter) (3) 1.53.1, BT 1.51.3, 128,710 USD, 9 wins.
ARMOR HANOVER (2009 g, SJ's Caviar) (7) 1.52.0, 328,237 USD, 28 wins.
Jacksons Minion (2012 g, Explosive Matter) (3) 1.53.1, BT 1.52.0, 148,943 USD, 6 wins. At 3, Winner Stallion Series at Pocono, The Meadows, leg of Liberty Bell
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Series at Harrahs.
Goldfinger (2014 g, Big Rigs) (3) 1.57.0, 140,354 USD, 13 wins. At 2, winner of Ohio Sires Championship Consolation at Scioto.
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